
 
 

AGENDA 
 

GOVERNOR APPOINTMENTS PANEL 
 
 

Friday, 26th September, 2008, at 2.00 pm Ask for: Andrew Tait 
Wantsum Room, Sessions House, County 
Hall, Maidstone 

Telephone   (01622) 694342 

   
Membership (14) 
 
Conservative (9): Mr D L Brazier (Chairman), Ms S J Carey and Mr R Tolputt 

 
Labour (3): Mr W V Newman, DL 

 
Liberal Democrat (1): Mr M J Vye 

 
Independent (1) 
 

  
 

UNRESTRICTED ITEMS 
(During these items the meeting is likely to be open to the public) 

 

 A.  PANEL BUSINESS 

A1 Substitutes  

A2 Declarations of Interests by Members in items on the Agenda for this meeting.  

A3 Minutes - 4 July 2008 (Pages 1 - 6) 

 B.  APPOINTMENT OF LEA SCHOOL GOVERNORS 

B1 LEA Governors for Primary, Secondary and Special Schools in Kent (Pages 7 - 16) 

B2 Other items which the Chairman decides are Urgent  

 

EXEMPT ITEMS 

(At the time of preparing the agenda there were no exempt items.  During any such items 
which may arise the meeting is likely NOT to be open to the public) 

Peter Sass 
Head of Democratic Services and Local Leadership 
(01622) 694002 
 
Thursday, 18 September 2008 
 
Please note that any background documents referred to in the accompanying papers 
maybe inspected by arrangement with the officer responsible for preparing the relevant 
report. 
 



This page is intentionally left blank



KENT COUNTY COUNCIL 

 

 
GOVERNOR APPOINTMENTS PANEL 

 
MINUTES of a meeting of the Governor Appointments Panel held at Wantsum 
Room - Sessions House, County Hall, Maidstone on Friday, 4th July, 2008. 
 
PRESENT: Mrs A D Allen (Substitute for Miss S J Carey), Mr D L Brazier 
(Chairman), Mrs T Dean (Substitute for Mr M J Vye), Mr W V Newman, DL and 
Mr R Tolputt. 
 
OFFICERS: Mr K Page (Governor Support) and Mr A Tait (Democratic Services 
Officer). 

 
UNRESTRICTED ITEMS 

6. Minutes - 25 April 2008 
(Item. A2) 
 
(1)   The Democratic Services Officer informed the Panel that Selection 
Member Services Committee had ratified the appointments to Pupil Referral 
Units as set out in Minute 5 (1) and had also agreed that the Panel could make 
such appointments in the future. In respect of Minute 4, the Selection Committee 
had agreed the implementation of the draft Protocol for consideration of late 
Nominations for LEA Appointed Governors by the Panel. 
 
(2)   RESOLVED that the Minutes of the meeting held on 25 April 2008 are 
correctly recorded and that they be signed by the Chairman. 
 
7. LEA Governors for Primary, Secondary and Special Schools in Kent 
(Item. B1) 
 
(1)   The Panel agreed to the appointment of Mr David Reid to the Governing 
Body of Simon Langton Boys’ Grammar School subject to there being no 
objection from the Governing Body itself. 
 
(2)   The Panel confirmed the appointments of three Additional Governors to 
the Governing Bodies in Special Measures. These were:- 
 
Hersden Community Primary School Mr R Pickup 
Mereworth Community Primary School Mr R Bolsin 
St Richard’s RC Primary School, Dover Dr H Bryan 
 
(3)   RESOLVED that the appointments of Local Authority Governors in 
Primary, Secondary and Special Schools be agreed as set out in the Appendix to 
these Minutes. 

Agenda Item A3

Page 1



Page 2

This page is intentionally left blank



APPENDIX  
(Paragraph 7 of the Minutes refers) 

 
1. CLUSTER : AS1 ASHFORD 
 
DCSF No: School Appointee 
3136 Bradbourne CEP School Mr B Claridge 
4092 Highworth Grammar School for Girls Mr G Saltmarsh 
2285 Mersham Primary School  Reverend S Cox 
4528 The Norton Knatchbull School Mr R Fletcher 
 
2. CLUSTER : ASHFORD RURAL 
 
DCSF No: School Appointee 
2278 Bethersden Primary School Mr J Williams 
5408 Homewood School and Sixth Form Centre Mr C Kinloch 
3140 Kingsnorth CEP School Mr P Bartlett 
3143 St Michael’s CEP School Mr J Collins 
 
3. CLUSTER : CANTERBURY CITY AND COUNTRY 
 
DCSF No: School Appointee 
2261 Hersden Community Primary School Mr R Pickup 
2266 Petham Primary School Mr P Bond 
2608 St Stephen’s Junior School Mrs
[...]
chool Mrs A Heron 
2132 Hadlow School Mrs P Gunner 
5431 Hugh Christie Technology College Dr P Brierley 
2484 Woodlands Infant School Mr S Mulchinock 
2453 Woodlands Junior School Mr A Collard 
 
23.  CLUSTER: TUNBRIDGE WELLS 
 

DCSF No: School Appointee 
2490 Bishops Down Primary School Mr N Keen 
2139 Pembury School Mr A Dawes 
2649 Sherwood Park Community School Rev. B Senior 
2649 Sherwood Park Community School Dr J Cooke 
3042 Speldhurst CEP School Mrs S Andrew 
4045 Tunbridge Wells Grammar School for Boys Dr A Bullion 
 
 
 
 
08/c&g/gap/070408minutes appendix 

 

 

Page 6



 

By:   Strategic Director Education & Libraries 
 

To:   Governor Appointments Panel – 26 September 2008 
 

Subject: LOCAL AUTHORITY GOVERNORS FOR PRIMARY, 
SECONDARY AND SPECIAL SCHOOLS IN KENT 

 

Classification: Unrestricted 
 

File Ref:  LL/09/08 
 
_____________________________________________________________________ 
 

Summary: To consider nominations for appointments to school governing 
bodies. 
 

FOR DECISION 
_____________________________________________________________________ 

 
The following schedule shows for each school the names of persons nominated for the 
vacancy and the sponsor submitting the nominations.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

Recommendations 

 
Members are asked TO MAKE appointments for Local Authority governors in primary, 
secondary and special schools in this schedule. 
 

 

 

 

 
Linda Lissimore 
Head of School Governance 
Tel: 01622 605118 
 

 

______________________________________________________________________ 
 
Background Documents 
None. 
 

Agenda Item B1

Page 7



Page 8

This page is intentionally left blank



 

G
o
v
e
rn

o
r 

A
p
p
o
in

tm
e
n
ts

 P
a
n
e
l 

2
6
 S

e
p
te

m
b
e
r 

2
0
0
8
 

 
 

 
 

Is
s
u
e
s
 P

a
p
e
r 

 

P
a
g
e
 

N
u
m

b
e
r 

S
u
m

m
a
ry

 
P
a
p
e
rs

 

C
lu

s
te

r 
S
c
h
o
o
l 
N

a
m

e
 

N
a
m

e
 o

f 
N

o
m

in
e
e
(s

) 

C
o
m

m
e
n
ts

 
G

u
id

e
li
n
e
 

B
 1

.5
 


[...]
A
u
g
u
s
t 
2
0
0
8

T
u
n
b
ri
d
g
e
 W
e
lls
 H
ig
h
 S
c
h
o
o
l

5
4
2
7

1
0
 J
u
n
e
 2
0
0
8

M
rs
 J
a
n
e
 M
a
c
n
a
g
h
te
n

N
e
w

L
ib
e
ra
l 
D
e
m
o
c
ra
t

M
r 
T
e
rr
y
 F
a
ra
g
e

N
e
w

K
C
C

Page 16


	Agenda
	A3 Minutes - 4 July 2008
	Minutes Appendix

	B1 LEA Governors for Primary, Secondary and Special Schools in Kent
	Item B1 Appendix 1 Isues
	Item B1 Appendix 2




Minutes of the meeting


 

5 

KENT COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

 

GOVERNOR APPOINTMENTS PANEL 
 

MINUTES of a meeting of the Governor Appointments Panel held in the Wantsum 
Room, Sessions House, County Hall, Maidstone on Friday, 26 September 2008. 
 
PRESENT: Mr D L Brazier (Chairman), Miss S J Carey, Mr W V Newman, DL, 
Mr R Tolputt and Mr M J Vye 
 
OFFICERS: Mr R Dale (School Governance Officer), Ms T Gimber (School 
Governance Officer) and Mr A Tait (Democratic Services Officer) 
 

UNRESTRICTED ITEMS 
 
9. LEA Governors for Primary, Secondary and Special Schools in Kent  

(Item B1) 
 

(1) The Panel agreed to the appointment of Mr D Hamilton instead of Mr D Reid 
to the Governing Body of Simon Langton Grammar School for Boys as his 
nomination took precedence under under Guideline (i) and there were 
insufficient grounds to vary it.  

 
(2) The Panel agreed to the appointment of Mr H Lewis instead of Mrs B Cross to 

the Governing Body of Dunton Green Primary School 
 

(3) The Panel agreed to the appointment of Mrs J Macnaghten instead of Mr T 
Farrage to the Governing Body of Tunbridge Wells High School as her 
nomination took precedence under under Guideline (i) and there were 
insufficient grounds to vary it.  

 
(4) The Panel noted the following appointments made from the pool of Additional 

Governors by the Managing Director of Children, Families and Education in 
consultation with the Chairman:-  

 
(a) Mr R Bolsin at Mereworth Community Primary School; and 
(b) Mr A Ellis at Hersden Community Primary School;  

    
(5) The Panel noted the appointments made under delegated powers, in 

consultation with the Chairman of Ms S Tunnicliffe and Mr H Smith to the 
interim Governing Body of The New School – The Bridge Development. 

 
(6) The Panel agreed to consider the following late nominations and to make the 

appointments requested:- 
 

(a) Mr D Ellis to Parkside Community Primary School (Cluster – 
Canterbury City and Country); 

(b) Mr P Donnay to Kings Hill Primary School (Cluster – Malling);  
(c) Mr R Davis to Linden Grove Primary School (Cluster – Ashford 1); 

and 
(d) Mrs S Butler to Meopham Community Primary School (Cluster – 

Gravesham);  



 

6 

 
(7) The Panel decided to postpone consideration of Mr D Callahan’s nomination 

to Hawkinge Primary School to enable the Head of School Governance to 
establish whether he wished to continue. 

 
(8) RESOLVED that:- 

 
(a) the appointments of Local Authority Governors in Primary, Secondary 

and Special Schools be agreed as set out in the Appendix to these 
Minutes; and  

 
(b) the nomination papers and any supporting documentation be 

provided in the agenda papers in respect of candidates involved in a 
contested nomination and for Volunteer helpers at a school as 
covered by Guideline (e).     

 
 
 
 


